

CITY COUNCIL VOTING RESULTS

August 15, 2006

	ITEM	ACTION
6.	Consideration and Approval of the Minutes of the July 18, 2006 Regular Meeting.	Approved 7-0
7.	Second Reading of Ordinance No. 105, 2006, Appropriating Unanticipated Developer Contributions in the General Fund for Affordable Housing.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
8.	Second Reading of Ordinance No. 106, 2006, Appropriating Unanticipated Revenue in the General Fund for the Development of the North Fort Collins Business Association Action Plan.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
9.	Second Reading of Ordinance No. 107, 2006, Authorizing the Transfer of Appropriations Between the Building Community Choices - Taft Hill Road Improvements, Drake Road to Derby Court Project and the Building Community Choices - Prospect Road Improvements, Poudre River to Summitview Drive Project to Be Used for the Riverbend Ponds Berm Stabilization Work.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
10.	Second Reading of Ordinance No. 109, 2006, Amending Various Provisions of the Fort Collins Traffic Code.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
11.	Second Reading of Ordinance No. 110, 2006, Calling a Special Municipal Election to Be Held in Conjunction with the November 7, 2006 Larimer County General Election.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
12.	Second Reading of Ordinance No. 111, 2006, Authorizing the Conveyance of a Permanent, Non- exclusive Underground Utility Easement and Multiple Temporary Construction Easements on City Property to the Boxelder Sanitation District for the Purpose of Extending Regional Sanitary Sewer.	Adopted on Consent 7-0

13.	Autho Constr Boxel	d Reading of Ordinance No. 112, 2006, rizing the Conveyance of a Temporary ruction Easement over City Property to the der Sanitation District for the Purpose of ding Sanitary Sewer.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
14.	Autho Draina	d Reading of Ordinance No. 113, 2006, crizing the Conveyance of a Permanent age Easement on Pelican Marsh Natural Area e Provincetowne Third Filing Development.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
15.	Design Myrtle	d Reading of Ordinance No. 114, 2006, nating the Reinholt/Mitchell House, 509 East e Street, as a Fort Collins Landmark Pursuant apter 14 of the City Code.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
16.	Second Reading of Ordinance No. 115, 2006, Amending Section 4.21(b)(2)(c) of the Land Use Code to Add Two Permitted Uses to the H-C, Harmony Corridor Zone District.		
17.	Second Reading of Ordinance No. 116, 2006, Vacating an Alley Right-of-way on Block 33 Established as Part of the 1873 Map of the Town of Fort Collins.		
18.	Items	Relating to Block 33, Fort Collins, Colorado.	
	A.	Second Reading of Ordinance No. 117, 2006, Authorizing the Sale of City-owned Property Consisting of the Vacated Alley Right-of- Way on Block 33, Fort Collins, Colorado to Penny Flats, LLC.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
	В.	Second Reading of Ordinance No. 118, 2006, Authorizing the Conveyance of a Non- Exclusive Public Access, Drainage, Utility and Maintenance Easement to Penny Flats, LLC.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
	C.	Second Reading of Ordinance No. 119, 2006, Authorizing the Conveyance of a Temporary Construction Easement over Portions of Block 33 to Penny Flats, LLC.	Adopted on Consent 7-0

	ITEM	ACTION
19.	First Reading of Ordinance No. 120, 2006, Appropriating Unanticipated Grant Revenue in the General Fund for the Poudre Valley Health System Choose the Right Road Driving Program.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
20.	First Reading of Ordinance No. 121, 2006, Appropriating Unanticipated Grant Revenue in the General Fund for the Larimer County Drug Task Force.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
21.	First Reading of Ordinance No. 122, 2006, Amending Article III of Chapter 12 of the Code of the City of Fort Collins to Conform to the Colorado Clean Indoor Air Act, and to Clarify Certain Provisions.	Adopted 5-2 (Nays: Roy, Manvel)
22.	First Reading of Ordinance No. 123, 2006, Extending the Contract for Advertising on Exterior and Interior of Buses for Up to Five Additional Years.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
23.	Items Relating to the Sale of Certain Natural Areas Lands.	
	A. First Reading of Ordinance No. 124, 2006, Authorizing the Conveyance in Fee of the Vangbo Natural Areas Property Subject to a Conservation Easement for the Benefit of the City of Fort Collins and the Natural Areas Program.	Withdrawn indefinitely
	B. First Reading of Ordinance No. 125, 2006, Authorizing the Sale of Lots 1, 2 and 3 of the Amended Hersh Minor Residential Development for the Benefit of the City of Fort Collins and the Natural Areas Program.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
24.	First Reading of Ordinance No. 126, 2006, Authorizing the Conveyance of a Telephone Cable Right-of-Way Easement to Qwest Corporation on Cathy Fromme Prairie Natural Area. Withdrawn to September 19, 2006	
25.	Resolution 2006-069 Authorizing the City Manager to Execute a Capital Funding Grant Agreement with the Federal Aviation Administration for	Adopted on Consent 7-0

Improvements to Existing Facilities at the Fort Collins-Loveland Airport.

26.	Resolution 2006-080 Reestablishing a Telephone Exchange Access Facility Charge and a Wireless Communications Access Charge for the Larimer Emergency Telephone Authority Effective January 1, 2007.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
27.	Resolution 2006-081 Authorizing a Grant Contract with the Colorado Council on the Arts for Funding for the Youth Pottery Program.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
28.	Resolution 2006-082 Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Fort Collins Urban Renewal Authority.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
29.	Resolution 2006-083 Approving the Downtown Development Authority's Call for a Special Election to be Held in Conjunction with the Larimer County General Election on November 7, 2006, for the Purpose of Submitting a Proposed Ballot Measure to the Qualified Electors of the Downtown Development Authority District.	Adopted 6-0 (Ohlson withdrawn)
30.	Resolution 2006-084 Designating the City Manager as Representative of the Municipal Corporation for the Purpose of Casting the Ballot of the City with Regard to a Downtown Development Authority Ballot Measure.	Adopted 6-0 (Ohlson withdrawn)
31.	Resolution 2006-085 Concerning Senate Bill 06-090 Regarding Cooperation with Federal Officials on Immigration Matters.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
32.	Resolution 2006-086 Approving an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Colorado Department of Transportation Providing for the Operation and Maintenance of Traffic Signals, Crosswalks, Stopbars, Signs and Pavement Markings.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
33.	Resolution 2006-087Authorizing the Lease of City-Owned Property at 906 East Stuart Street for Up to Two Years.	Adopted on Consent 7-0
34.	Resolution 2006-088 Authorizing a Revocable Permit to the Fort Collins Fire Museum Foundation for Access to City-Owned Property at 330 North Howes Street for up to Two Years.	Adopted on Consent 7-0

35. Resolution 2006-089 Appointing a Representative to the Larimer County Open Lands Advisory Board.

Adopted on Consent 7-0

END CONSENT

ITEMS NEEDING INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

39. Resolution 2006-090 Submitting to the Registered Electors of the City at a Special City Election to Be Held on November 7, 2006, the Question of Whether Citizen-initiated Ordinance No. 142, 1999, Pertaining to the Relocation of the Colorado Highway 14 Truck Route, Should Be Repealed.

Adopted as amended 4-3 (Nays: Ohlson, Manvel, Roy)

URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY

- 3. Items Relating to the Urban Renewal Authority.
 - A. Resolution No. 005 Authorizing the Chairperson to Enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Fort Collins.

Adopted 7-0

B. Resolution No. 006 Adopting Bylaws for the Urban Renewal Authority.

Adopted as amended 7-0

C. Resolution No. 007 Adopting a Mission Statement and Policies for the Urban Renewal Authority.

Adopted as amended 7-0